Kent St. (23-11,16-4 MAC) -vs- Southern Utah (21-11,14-6 Big Sky)
03/16/22 at America First Event Center, Cedar City, UT

Date: 03/16/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- th%Z:PYI, 316 Kent St. 35 44 79
Site: America First Event Center, Cedar City, UT Southern Utah 34 49 83
Kent St. 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jacobs,Malique * 34 8-16 3-4 9-12 1-2 3 3 5 0 1 2 28
04  Garcia,Andrew i 27 6-12 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 2 13
03 Carry,Sincere * 36 3-9 1-4 3-4 1-4 5 2 2 3 1 1 10
34 Odusipe,Akeem & 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1
01 Davis,VonCameron * 16 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0
13  Sullinger,Jalen 21 6-9 4-7 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 16
21 Hamilton,Justyn 29 2-6 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 6
33 Hernandez,Jeremiah 21 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
15 DiGiulio,Mike 0+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42  Hornbeak,Cli'ron 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Logan,Jarred 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 10-23 15-21 9-22 31 19 13 8 2 6 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 6-15 40.00 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 15-32 46.88 % 4-8 50.00 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 27-61 44.3 % 10-23 43.5% 15-21 71.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0
Southern Utah 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Marin,Dre * 33 10-16 7-10 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 0 0 3 27
03  Knight III,John =3 30 5-6 0-0 4-9 1-5 6 3 6 4 0 0 14
14  Spurgin,Jason * 36 5-7 1-2 2-4 2-5 7 4 2 3 2 0 13
15  Butler,Harrison =3 32 2-8 1-6 6-8 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 1 11
12 Fausett,Maizen * 25  3-5 2-4 1-2 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 9
01  Fleming,Nick 22 2-5 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 7
24  Moore,Marquis 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
02 Moody,Aanen 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
13  Barnes,Dee 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-52 12-29 15-25 6-28 34 15 20 12 2 6 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15% 4-15 26.67 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 15-25 60.00 % 8-14 57.14 % 11-20 55.00 %
Total 28-52 53.8 % 12-29 414 % 15-25 60.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kent St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Utah

19:42 TURNOVER by BUTLER,HARRISON
STEAL by GARCIA,ANDREW 19:42
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MALIQUE 19:35 3-0 V3
ASSIST by ODUSIPE,AKEEM ==

19:13 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

== ASSIST by KNIGHT III,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,MALIQUE 18:44 5-3 V2

18:30 TURNOVER by KNIGHT III,JOHN
STEAL by GARCIA,ANDREW 18:30

18:29 FOUL by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,MALIQUE 18:22 7-3 V 4

18:09 MISS 3PTR by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VONCAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,VONCAMERON 17:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:49 FOUL by SPURGIN,JASON
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ANDREW 17:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:21 MISS LAYUP by MARIN,DRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ODUSIPE,AKEEM --
TURNOVER by DAVIS,VONCAMERON 16:54
16:27 7-5 V2 GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT III,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,VONCAMERON 16:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 16:06
SUB OUT by DAVIS,VONCAMERON 16:05
SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 16:05
SUB IN by HAMILTON,JUSTYN 16:05
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH 16:05
15:51 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by SPURGIN,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARIN,DRE
FOUL by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
15:51 MISS FT by SPURGIN,JASON
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,HARRISON
15:46 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,HARRISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:29 7-9 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KNIGHT III,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SPURGIN,JASON
15:04 BLOCK by SPURGIN,JASON
FOUL by HAMILTON,JUSTYN 14:15
14:08 SUB OUT by MARIN,DRE
14:08 SUB IN by MOODY,AANEN
13:57 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH 13:57 10-9 V1
ASSIST by CARRY,SINCERE ==
13:55 TURNOVER by SPURGIN,JASON
STEAL by JACOBS,MALIQUE 13:55
GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,MALIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:50 12-9 V3
13:36 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by CARRY,SINCERE --
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MALIQUE 13:24 15-9 V6
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH --
12:54 TURNOVER by BUTLER,HARRISON
SUB OUT by CARRY,SINCERE 12:54
SUB IN by SULLINGER,JALEN 12:54



SUB OUT by GARCIA,ANDREW
SUB IN by DAVIS,VONCAMERON

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

MISS FT by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,VONCAMERON

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH

STEAL by JACOBS,MALIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by SULLINGER,JALEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JACOBS,MALIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,MALIQUE
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
FOUL by DAVIS,VONCAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,VONCAMERON
SUB OUT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JUSTYN
SUB IN by CARRY,SINCERE

SUB IN by GARCIA,ANDREW

SUB IN by HORNBEAK,CLI'RON

MISS 3PTR by CARRY,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by HORNBEAK,CLI'RON
GOOD 3PTR by SULLINGER,JALEN
ASSIST by CARRY,SINCERE

FOUL by SULLINGER,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by HORNBEAK,CLI'RON
SUB IN by JACOBS,MALIQUE

SUB IN by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

MISS JUMPER by CARRY,SINCERE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JUSTYN
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

16-9

16-11

16-13

19-13

19-16

21-16

21-17
21-18

24-18

24-21

V7

V5

V3

V6

V3

V5

V4
V3

V6

V3

FOUL by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

SUB OUT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
SUB IN by FLEMING,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,AANEN
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON
GOOD LAYUP by SPURGIN,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLEMING,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON
GOOD LAYUP by SPURGIN,JASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,AANEN
TURNOVER by KNIGHT III,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by FLEMING,NICK
ASSIST by KNIGHT III,JOHN

SUB OUT by KNIGHT III,JOHN
SUB IN by MARIN,DRE

GOOD FT by SPURGIN,JASON
GOOD FT by SPURGIN,JASON

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,NICK

MISS 3PTR by MARIN,DRE
REBOUND OFF by SPURGIN,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by MARIN,DRE
ASSIST by MOODY,AANEN

REBOUND DEF by MARIN,DRE
MISS JUMPER by SPURGIN,JASON(in the paint)

STEAL by MOODY,AANEN



06:21 24-23 V1 GOOD LAYUP by MARIN,DRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FLEMING,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by SULLINGER,JALEN(in the paint) 06:04 26-23 V3
05:43 26-26 GOOD 3PTR by MARIN,DRE
= ASSIST by FLEMING,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,MALIQUE 05:23 29-26 V3
ASSIST by HAMILTON,JUSTYN =
04:50 MISS 3PTR by MOODY,AANEN
REBOUND DEF by CARRY,SINCERE =
MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MALIQUE(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by SULLINGER,JALEN -
MISS 3PTR by SULLINGER,JALEN 04:37
= REBOUND DEF by MARIN,DRE
04:32 MISS LAYUP by MARIN,DRE(in the paint)
BLOCK by CARRY,SINCERE 04:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:32 SUB OUT by MOODY,AANEN
04:32 SUB OUT by SPURGIN,JASON
04:32 SUB IN by KNIGHT III,JOHN
04:32 SUB IN by MOORE,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by SULLINGER,JALEN 04:32
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH 04:32
04:19 29-28 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MARIN,DRE
MISS 3PTR by CARRY,SINCERE 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT III,JOHN
03:57 FOUL by KNIGHT III,JOHN
03:57 TURNOVER by KNIGHT III,JOHN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
03:57 SUB OUT by BUTLER,HARRISON
03:57 SUB IN by SPURGIN,JASON
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ANDREW 03:57
SUB IN by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 03:57
03:40 FOUL by MOORE,MARQUIS
MISS FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 03:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 03:40 30-28 V2
03:22 MISS 3PTR by SPURGIN,JASON
REBOUND DEF by CARRY,SINCERE --
MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,MALIQUE 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SPURGIN,JASON
02:55 MISS 3PTR by MARIN,DRE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JUSTYN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JUSTYN(in the paint) 02:40 32-28 V4
ASSIST by ODUSIPE,AKEEM --

02:40 FOUL by KNIGHT III,JOHN
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,JUSTYN 02:40 33-28 V5
02:40 SUB OUT by KNIGHT III,JOHN
02:40 SUB IN by MOODY,AANEN
FOUL by JACOBS,MALIQUE 02:17
02:14 TURNOVER by SPURGIN,JASON
01:58 FOUL by SPURGIN,JASON
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE 01:58 34-28 V6
01:58 SUB OUT by SPURGIN,JASON
01:58 SUB IN by BUTLER,HARRISON
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE 01:58 35-28 V7
FOUL by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 01:45
SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM 01:45
SUB IN by DAVIS,VONCAMERON 01:45
01:45 35-29 V6 GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON
01:45 SUB OUT by MOODY,AANEN
01:45 SUB IN by BARNES,DEE

01:45 35-30 V5 GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON



MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,VONCAMERON

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VONCAMERON
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,VONCAMERON
MISS LAYUP by CARRY,SINCERE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARRY,SINCERE

MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,MALIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Kent St.

01:29

01:22

01:08

00:57

00:48
00:30
00:30
00:24

00:09

00:00

35-32

35-34

V3

V1

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,DEE
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MARQUIS
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MARQUIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARIN,DRE

STEAL by MOORE,MARQUIS
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,HARRISON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Utah

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JUSTYN
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by GARCIA,ANDREW

SUB IN by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
TURNOVER by CARRY,SINCERE

MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,MALIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
TURNOVER by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MALIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACOBS,MALIQUE

FOUL by JACOBS,MALIQUE
SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
SUB IN by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ANDREW
FOUL by GARCIA,ANDREW
TURNOVER by GARCIA,ANDREW

MISS FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:46
19:46
19:42

19:29
19:24
19:24
19:11
18:55
18:34

18:16
17:51
17:51
17:51
17:51
17:51
17:39
17:39
17:19
17:01
17:01
17:01
17:01

35-36

35-39

37-39

39-39

39-41

39-43

40-43

H1

H4

H2

H2

H 4

H3

SUB OUT by FLEMING,NICK
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEE
SUB OUT by MOORE,MARQUIS
SUB IN by KNIGHT III,JOHN
SUB IN by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
SUB IN by SPURGIN,JASON

STEAL by MARIN,DRE
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT III,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARIN,DRE

STEAL by BUTLER,HARRISON
GOOD 3PTR by SPURGIN,JASON
ASSIST by MARIN,DRE

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,HARRISON

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT III,JOHN(in the paint)

MISS FT by KNIGHT III,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by SPURGIN,JASON(in the paint)
FOUL by KNIGHT III,JOHN

SUB OUT by KNIGHT III,JOHN



SUB OUT by DAVIS,VONCAMERON
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
FOUL by JACOBS,MALIQUE

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,JUSTYN(in the paint)

FOUL by GARCIA,ANDREW

SUB OUT by GARCIA,ANDREW

SUB IN by DAVIS,VONCAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by CARRY,SINCERE

ASSIST by JACOBS,MALIQUE

MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,MALIQUE(in the paint)

BLOCK by JACOBS,MALIQUE
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,MALIQUE
TURNOVER by CARRY,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JUSTYN
GOOD JUMPER by CARRY,SINCERE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,VONCAMERON
SUB IN by GARCIA,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE

SUB OUT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
SUB IN by SULLINGER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,JUSTYN(in the paint)
FOUL by CARRY,SINCERE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ANDREW

41-43

41-44

41-45
44-45

44-48

46-48

46-50

48-50
48-53

49-53
50-53

52-53

52-54

H2

H3

H 4
H1

H4

H2

H 4

H2
H5

H4
H 3

H1

H2

SUB IN by MOODY,AANEN

MISS FT by BUTLER,HARRISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON

BLOCK by SPURGIN,JASON
REBOUND DEF by SPURGIN,JASON

MISS FT by BUTLER,HARRISON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON

GOOD 3PTR by MARIN,DRE

ASSIST by BUTLER,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by SPURGIN,JASON
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,HARRISON

STEAL by MARIN,DRE
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,AANEN

SUB OUT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
SUB IN by KNIGHT III,JOHN

GOOD DUNK by KNIGHT III,JOHN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MARIN,DRE
ASSIST by KNIGHT III,JOHN
FOUL by MOODY,AANEN

SUB OUT by BUTLER,HARRISON
SUB IN by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

MISS JUMPER by MOODY,AANEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPURGIN,JASON
MISS 3PTR by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

SUB OUT by MOODY,AANEN
SUB IN by FLEMING,NICK

GOOD FT by KNIGHT III,JOHN
MISS FT by KNIGHT III,JOHN

FOUL by FLEMING,NICK



MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint)

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,JUSTYN
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SULLINGER,JALEN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JUSTYN
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by JACOBS,MALIQUE

SUB IN by HORNBEAK,CLI'RON

REBOUND DEF by HORNBEAK,CLI'RON
GOOD 3PTR by SULLINGER,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACOBS,MALIQUE

STEAL by CARRY,SINCERE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARCIA,ANDREW

SUB IN by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

GOOD FT by CARRY,SINCERE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CARRY,SINCERE(fastbreak)
FOUL by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

REBOUND DEF by HORNBEAK,CLI'RON

MISS 3PTR by SULLINGER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SULLINGER,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,MALIQUE

MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,MALIQUE

REBOUND DEF by HORNBEAK,CLI'RON
MISS JUMPER by CARRY,SINCERE

52-57

54-57
54-60
56-60

59-60
59-63
61-63

65-64
65-67

H5

H 3
H6
H4

H1
H4
H 2

V1
H2

REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
TURNOVER by SPURGIN,JASON

REBOUND DEF by MARIN,DRE
GOOD 3PTR by MARIN,DRE
ASSIST by SPURGIN,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by MARIN,DRE

SUB OUT by KNIGHT III,JOHN
SUB IN by BUTLER,HARRISON

SUB OUT by SPURGIN,JASON
SUB IN by KNIGHT III,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MARIN,DRE

TURNOVER by FLEMING,NICK

FOUL by BUTLER,HARRISON

SUB OUT by BUTLER,HARRISON
SUB IN by SPURGIN,JASON

GOOD FT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
MISS FT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT III,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT III,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT III,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
ASSIST by KNIGHT III,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT III,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by MARIN,DRE

REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARIN,DRE

SUB OUT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

SUB IN by MOODY,AANEN



SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JUSTYN
SUB OUT by HORNBEAK,CLI'RON
SUB IN by GARCIA,ANDREW
SUB IN by ODUSIPE,AKEEM
FOUL by SULLINGER,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint)

FOUL by GARCIA,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by SULLINGER,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ANDREW
ASSIST by JACOBS,MALIQUE

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ANDREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODUSIPE,AKEEM

SUB IN by HAMILTON,JUSTYN

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,MALIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CARRY,SINCERE

GOOD FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
MISS FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,MALIQUE

SUB OUT by SULLINGER,JALEN
SUB IN by DAVIS,VONCAMERON
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
GOOD FT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,VONCAMERON
SUB IN by SULLINGER,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by CARRY,SINCERE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SULLINGER,JALEN

SUB IN by DAVIS,VONCAMERON

FOUL by DAVIS,VONCAMERON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,VONCAMERON

SUB IN by SULLINGER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by CARRY,SINCERE

GOOD 3PTR by SULLINGER,JALEN
ASSIST by GARCIA,ANDREW
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

65-68

65-69

68-69

68-71

69-71

70-71
71-71

71-73

73-73

73-74
73-75

73-77

76-77

H3

H4

H1

H3

H2

H1

H2

H1
H2

H4

H1

SUB IN by BUTLER,HARRISON

GOOD FT by FLEMING,NICK
SUB OUT by MOODY,AANEN
SUB IN by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
GOOD FT by FLEMING,NICK
REBOUND DEF by SPURGIN,JASON

MISS FT by SPURGIN,JASON(fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by KNIGHT III,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SPURGIN,JASON
FOUL by BUTLER,HARRISON

SUB OUT by FLEMING,NICK
SUB IN by MARIN,DRE

FOUL by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN
TURNOVER by KNIGHT III,JOHN

FOUL by SPURGIN,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by MARIN,DRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KNIGHT III,JOHN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON
GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

GOOII)) LAYUP by FAUSETT,MAIZEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MARIN,DRE



SUB OUT by SULLINGER,JALEN
SUB IN by DAVIS,VONCAMERON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,VONCAMERON
SUB IN by SULLINGER,JALEN
TURNOVER by SULLINGER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by CARRY,SINCERE
GOOD FT by CARRY,SINCERE

SUB OUT by SULLINGER,JALEN

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by CARRY,SINCERE

FOUL by CARRY,SINCERE

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by SULLINGER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,MALIQUE

FOUL by SULLINGER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by SULLINGER,JALEN

FOUL by SULLINGER,JALEN

SUB OUT by JACOBS,MALIQUE
SUB OUT by CARRY,SINCERE
SUB IN by DIGIULIO,MIKE
SUB IN by LOGAN,JARRED

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JUSTYN
GOOD LAYUP by DIGIULIO,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

01:06
01:06
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:34
00:34
00:28
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:20
00:16
00:15
00:15
00:11
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07

00:02 79-83

76-80

77-80

77-81
77-82

77-83

H4

H3

H4
H5

H6

H4

GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,HARRISON
ASSIST by FAUSETT,MAIZEN

STEAL by MARIN,DRE
MISS LAYUP by MARIN,DRE(in the paint)

FOUL by SPURGIN,JASON

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON

GOOD FT by KNIGHT III,JOHN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KNIGHT III,JOHN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT III,JOHN
MISS FT by KNIGHT III,JOHN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KNIGHT III,JOHN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT III,JOHN

MISS FT by KNIGHT III,JOHN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KNIGHT III,JOHN(fastbreak)



